

News Release

February 19, 2015 Release Number: 3875

Charleston County Councilwoman Anna Johnson's February 25 Round Table Meeting: Code Enforcement/Litter Control

<u>Charleston County Councilwoman Anna B. Johnson</u> of <u>District 8</u> will hold her monthly round table discussion on **Wednesday, Feb. 25, 2015**. The meetings are normally held at **12:30 p.m.** on the fourth Wednesday of every month at the <u>John's Island Regional Library</u>, **located at 3531 Maybank Highway on John's Island**.

Guest speakers will include:

- Code Enforcement Officer Lisa McCray, Charleston County Zoning & Planning Department
- Sr. Environmental Code Enforcement Officer Tim Fetner, Charleston County Zoning & Planning Department
- Angela Crouch with the Clemson Extension, coordinator of Community Pride Inc., of Charleston County and the local Adopt-A-Highway coordinator

Charleston County Code Enforcement summary:

Where Do We Investigate?

Staff investigates concerns involving public and private properties in the unincorporated areas of Charleston County. The regulations enforced by this department do not supersede the regulations of any municipality within the County.

What Do We Investigate?

Staff investigates concerns related to violations of the following three County ordinances: Charleston County Zoning and Land Development Regulations Ordinance (ZLDR), Regulation of Weeds, Rank Vegetation, and Solid Waste, and the Litter Control Ordinance.

"My purpose for holding these monthly meetings is to share information about County-related issues and to listen to citizens' concerns," Johnson said. "Each month, different speakers are invited to address topics of interest as expressed by the public."

Citizens do not need to register in advance for the round table meetings. For more information or to provide ideas for upcoming topics, contact Charleston County Councilwoman Anna B. Johnson:

- By email at: ajohnson@charlestoncounty.org
- By phone at: (843) 795-3970
- By mail at: Post Office Box 13975; James Island, SC 29422

For information on Charleston County Government news and services, the public can:

Visit our website: <u>www.charlestoncounty.org</u>

